
Camp. Harrodsburg (3-1) -vs- Tennessee St. (5-7,0-0 OVC)
12/21/21 at Gentry Center Complex, Nashville, TN

 
 

 
 
Camp. Harrodsburg 66

Tennessee St. 108

Date: 12/21/21
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 175
Site: Gentry Center Complex, Nashville, TN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Camp. Harrodsburg 29 37 66
Tennessee St. 49 59 108

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Blair,Mason * 24 7-10 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 16
10 Rawlins,Chris * 23 4-9 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 2 4 1 0 1 9
02 Darby,Antoine * 24 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 5 2 0 3 8
05 Duncan,Tyron * 26 2-10 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 4 0 0 1 0 5
04 Douglas,Kereion * 24 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 2 5
13 McDaniels Jr.,Terrence 8 2-3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 6
11 Rice,Jacob 19 1-2 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 0 4 2 0 0 5
20 Lee,Jahnoi 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Findley,Trenton 10 1-3 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 2
22 May,Isaiah 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 2 0 0 2
00 Young,Demondre 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Williamson,Jeremiah 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Lukonga,Koko 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
14 Frye,Elijah 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Clarke,Shadarno 3 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 5-18 11-18 7-21 28 22 18 18 3 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 2-10   20.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 25-59   42.4 % 5-18   27.8 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Marshall, Jr.,Carlos * 30 8-14 5-11 5-6 0-1 1 3 3 1 2 1 26
23 Dowuona,Emmanuel * 14 2-4 0-0 9-11 2-5 7 2 0 1 2 1 13
01 Fitzgerald Jr. ,Marcus * 29 4-9 2-5 1-1 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 11
11 Nicholson,Kassim * 21 4-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 1 1 3 8
21 Cooper,Kenny * 20 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 1 4
14 Johnson,Shakem 24 8-8 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 1 2 16
24 Dupree,Jalen 15 5-8 0-0 3-5 6-7 13 4 2 2 1 0 13
10 Johal,Monty 13 1-2 1-2 4-6 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 7
20 Boyd,Dedric 16 2-8 0-3 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 4
03 Bartholomew,Tajik 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 3
44 Acosta,David 6 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 38-67 9-23 23-31 15-31 46 18 20 13 8 10 108

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-36   52.78 % 1-8   12.50 % 10-12   83.33 %
Second Half 19-31   61.29 % 8-15   53.33 % 13-19   68.42 %
Total 38-67   56.7 % 9-23   39.1 % 23-31   74.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 46 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Camp. Harrodsburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee St.
19:50 MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:47 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC
19:47 SUB IN by BOYD,DEDRIC
19:36 TURNOVER  by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS

STEAL  by RAWLINS,CHRIS 19:36
TURNOVER  by BLAIR,MASON 19:30
FOUL  by RAWLINS,CHRIS 19:18

19:18 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
19:18 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL

TURNOVER  by RAWLINS,CHRIS 19:08
18:48 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,KASSIM
MISS 3PTR by RAWLINS,CHRIS 18:28

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KENNY
18:19 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,DEDRIC

-- REBOUND OFF by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
18:14 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
18:09 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,KASSIM
18:09 SUB IN by DUPREE,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by DARBY,ANTOINE 17:59
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL

FOUL  by BLAIR,MASON 17:50
SUB OUT by BLAIR,MASON 17:50
SUB IN by CLARKE,SHADARNO 17:50

17:42 MISS JUMPER by DUPREE,JALEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CLARKE,SHADARNO 17:42

17:42 0-8 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DUPREE,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by CLARKE,SHADARNO 17:42

17:42 SUB OUT by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
17:42 SUB OUT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
17:42 SUB IN by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC
17:42 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAKEM
17:42 MISS FT by DUPREE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by RAWLINS,CHRIS --
-- REBOUND OFF by DUPREE,JALEN

17:28 TURNOVER  by DUPREE,JALEN
STEAL  by CLARKE,SHADARNO 17:28
TURNOVER  by CLARKE,SHADARNO 17:20

17:08 0-10 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DUPREE,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by RAWLINS,CHRIS 16:55 2-10 H 8

16:44 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,DEDRIC
REBOUND DEF by RAWLINS,CHRIS --
GOOD JUMPER by DOUGLAS,KEREION(in the paint) 16:30 4-10 H 6
ASSIST  by DARBY,ANTOINE --

16:13 TURNOVER  by BOYD,DEDRIC
STEAL  by CLARKE,SHADARNO 16:13

16:02 FOUL  by COOPER,KENNY
16:02 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAKEM
16:02 SUB OUT by BOYD,DEDRIC
16:02 SUB IN by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
16:02 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,KASSIM

MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,SHADARNO 15:50
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KENNY

15:42 4-12 H 8
GOOD DUNK by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOPER,KENNY
FOUL  by DARBY,ANTOINE 15:31
TURNOVER  by DARBY,ANTOINE 15:31



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:31
15:31 SUB OUT by COOPER,KENNY
15:31 SUB IN by JOHAL,MONTY

SUB OUT by CLARKE,SHADARNO 15:31
SUB IN by MCDANIELS JR.,TERREN 15:31

15:04 MISS 3PTR by JOHAL,MONTY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

14:50 FOUL  by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC
MISS FT by DUNCAN,TYRON 14:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DUNCAN,TYRON 14:50 5-12 H 7

14:38 5-14 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DUPREE,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHAL,MONTY

TURNOVER  by MCDANIELS JR.,TERREN 14:21
14:11 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by DARBY,ANTOINE --
14:05 SUB OUT by JOHAL,MONTY
14:05 SUB OUT by DUPREE,JALEN
14:05 SUB IN by BOYD,DEDRIC
14:05 SUB IN by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by DARBY,ANTOINE 14:05
SUB IN by BLAIR,MASON 14:05
MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,TYRON 13:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,KASSIM
13:32 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,KASSIM

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,MASON --
MISS LAYUP by RAWLINS,CHRIS(in the paint) 13:24

13:24 BLOCK  by NICHOLSON,KASSIM
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL

13:17 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,KASSIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,KEREION --

13:15 FOUL  by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
13:15 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,KASSIM
13:15 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAKEM

GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIELS JR.,TERREN 13:02 8-14 H 6
ASSIST  by RAWLINS,CHRIS --

12:35 8-16 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC(in the paint)
FOUL  by DUNCAN,TYRON 12:35

12:35 SUB OUT by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
12:35 SUB IN by COOPER,KENNY
12:35 8-17 H 9 GOOD FT by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC

MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,TYRON 12:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DEDRIC

12:05 MISS JUMPER by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,TYRON 12:04
SUB IN by RICE,JACOB 12:04

12:02 8-19 H 11 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,SHAKEM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COOPER,KENNY

TURNOVER  by MCDANIELS JR.,TERREN 11:44
11:44 STEAL  by COOPER,KENNY
11:38 MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC

-- REBOUND OFF by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
FOUL  by MCDANIELS JR.,TERREN 11:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:36
SUB OUT by MCDANIELS JR.,TERREN 11:36
SUB IN by CLARKE,SHADARNO 11:36

11:36 8-20 H 12 GOOD FT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
11:36 8-21 H 13 GOOD FT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
11:22 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAKEM

MISS FT by CLARKE,SHADARNO 11:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by CLARKE,SHADARNO 11:22
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL

FOUL  by CLARKE,SHADARNO 11:04
11:04 8-22 H 14 GOOD FT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
11:04 8-23 H 15 GOOD FT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL

MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,SHADARNO 10:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DEDRIC

10:43 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,DEDRIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICE,JACOB --

10:31 SUB OUT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
10:31 SUB IN by DUPREE,JALEN

SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,KEREION 10:31
SUB OUT by RAWLINS,CHRIS 10:31
SUB OUT by CLARKE,SHADARNO 10:31
SUB IN by DARBY,ANTOINE 10:31
SUB IN by DUNCAN,TYRON 10:31
SUB IN by LUKONGA,KOKO 10:31
MISS LAYUP by LUKONGA,KOKO(in the paint) 10:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,JALEN
10:07 8-25 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,KENNY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BLAIR,MASON 09:49
09:49 STEAL  by JOHNSON,SHAKEM

09:44 8-27 H 19
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,SHAKEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

09:26 FOUL  by COOPER,KENNY
09:26 SUB OUT by BOYD,DEDRIC
09:26 SUB OUT by COOPER,KENNY
09:26 SUB IN by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
09:26 SUB IN by BARTHOLOMEW,TAJIK

GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,MASON 09:12 11-27 H 16
ASSIST  by DARBY,ANTOINE --
FOUL  by LUKONGA,KOKO 08:52

08:52 11-28 H 17 GOOD FT by DUPREE,JALEN
08:52 11-29 H 18 GOOD FT by DUPREE,JALEN
08:44 FOUL  by DUPREE,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,MASON(in the paint) 08:28 13-29 H 16
ASSIST  by RICE,JACOB --

08:04 MISS JUMPER by BARTHOLOMEW,TAJIK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LUKONGA,KOKO 08:04

-- REBOUND OFF by DUPREE,JALEN
07:59 13-31 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by DUPREE,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,MASON(fastbreak) 07:55 16-31 H 15
ASSIST  by DARBY,ANTOINE --

07:40 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
-- REBOUND OFF by DUPREE,JALEN

07:35 16-33 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by DUPREE,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DUNCAN,TYRON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:29 18-33 H 15
ASSIST  by DARBY,ANTOINE --

07:02 TURNOVER  by BARTHOLOMEW,TAJIK
STEAL  by DARBY,ANTOINE 07:02
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,MASON 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,JALEN
06:21 MISS LAYUP by DUPREE,JALEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DUPREE,JALEN
06:16 MISS LAYUP by DUPREE,JALEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SHAKEM
06:14 18-35 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAKEM(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,TYRON 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC

05:48 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by DARBY,ANTOINE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:41

05:41 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC



05:41 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAKEM
05:41 SUB OUT by DUPREE,JALEN
05:41 SUB IN by JOHAL,MONTY
05:41 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,KASSIM
05:41 SUB IN by ACOSTA,DAVID

SUB OUT by DARBY,ANTOINE 05:41
SUB IN by FINDLEY,TRENTON 05:41
MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,TYRON 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:07 MISS LAYUP by ACOSTA,DAVID(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ACOSTA,DAVID
05:03 18-37 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by ACOSTA,DAVID(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FINDLEY,TRENTON(in the paint) 05:00 20-37 H 17
04:12 TURNOVER  by BARTHOLOMEW,TAJIK

STEAL  by LUKONGA,KOKO 04:12
GOOD JUMPER by DUNCAN,TYRON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:07 22-37 H 15
ASSIST  by RICE,JACOB --

03:48 TURNOVER  by ACOSTA,DAVID
03:48 SUB OUT by BARTHOLOMEW,TAJIK
03:48 SUB OUT by ACOSTA,DAVID
03:48 SUB IN by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC
03:48 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAKEM

MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,TYRON 03:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHAL,MONTY

FOUL  by DUNCAN,TYRON 03:21
SUB OUT by RICE,JACOB 03:21
SUB OUT by FINDLEY,TRENTON 03:21
SUB OUT by LUKONGA,KOKO 03:21
SUB IN by DARBY,ANTOINE 03:21
SUB IN by DOUGLAS,KEREION 03:21
SUB IN by RAWLINS,CHRIS 03:21

03:21 22-38 H 16 GOOD FT by JOHAL,MONTY
03:21 MISS FT by JOHAL,MONTY

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SHAKEM
03:14 TURNOVER  by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC

TURNOVER  by DARBY,ANTOINE 03:08
03:08 STEAL  by NICHOLSON,KASSIM
03:02 TURNOVER  by JOHAL,MONTY
03:02 SUB OUT by JOHAL,MONTY
03:02 SUB IN by BOYD,DEDRIC

GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,MASON(in the paint) 02:51 24-38 H 14
02:22 24-41 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SHAKEM
GOOD LAYUP by DARBY,ANTOINE(in the paint) 02:09 26-41 H 15
ASSIST  by RAWLINS,CHRIS --

01:39 26-43 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAKEM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS

GOOD LAYUP by RAWLINS,CHRIS(in the paint) 01:19 28-43 H 15
ASSIST  by DARBY,ANTOINE --

01:11 28-45 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAKEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,MASON 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAKEM
00:47 28-47 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAKEM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
00:21 FOUL  by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC

GOOD FT by DOUGLAS,KEREION 00:21 29-47 H 18
MISS FT by DOUGLAS,KEREION 00:21
REBOUND OFF by RAWLINS,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by RAWLINS,CHRIS(in the paint) 00:18

00:18 BLOCK  by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS



-- REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC

00:12 29-49 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by RAWLINS,CHRIS(in the paint) 00:07
00:07 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,SHAKEM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,TYRON(in the paint) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DEDRIC

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Camp. Harrodsburg Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tennessee St.
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAKEM
20:00 SUB OUT by BOYD,DEDRIC
20:00 SUB IN by COOPER,KENNY
20:00 SUB IN by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
19:43 MISS JUMPER by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DARBY,ANTOINE --
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,MASON 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,KASSIM
19:20 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,TYRON --
GOOD JUMPER by RAWLINS,CHRIS 19:05 31-49 H 18

18:44 31-52 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC
-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,KASSIM

GOOD 3PTR by DARBY,ANTOINE 18:33 34-52 H 18
ASSIST  by BLAIR,MASON --

18:03 TURNOVER  by NICHOLSON,KASSIM
STEAL  by DOUGLAS,KEREION 18:03
TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,KEREION 17:59

17:59 STEAL  by NICHOLSON,KASSIM
17:51 34-54 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,KENNY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,MASON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:44 36-54 H 18
ASSIST  by RAWLINS,CHRIS --
FOUL  by DARBY,ANTOINE 17:26

17:26 36-55 H 19 GOOD FT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
17:26 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,KASSIM
17:26 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAKEM
17:26 MISS FT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,KEREION --
MISS 3PTR by DARBY,ANTOINE 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
17:00 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,TYRON --
16:56 FOUL  by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS

MISS JUMPER by RAWLINS,CHRIS 16:45
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL

FOUL  by DUNCAN,TYRON 16:38
16:38 36-56 H 20 GOOD FT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
16:38 SUB OUT by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
16:38 SUB IN by BOYD,DEDRIC
16:38 36-57 H 21 GOOD FT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
16:30 FOUL  by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL

MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,KEREION(in the paint) 16:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DEDRIC

FOUL  by DARBY,ANTOINE 16:08
16:08 SUB OUT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
16:08 SUB IN by DUPREE,JALEN
16:00 TURNOVER  by DUPREE,JALEN

STEAL  by DARBY,ANTOINE 16:00
GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,MASON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:57 38-57 H 19



ASSIST  by RAWLINS,CHRIS --
15:44 38-59 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,DEDRIC

MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,TYRON 15:30
-- REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,JALEN

15:23 38-61 H 23
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SHAKEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC
MISS 3PTR by DOUGLAS,KEREION 15:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,JALEN
FOUL  by DUNCAN,TYRON 14:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:50

14:50 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC
14:50 SUB IN by JOHAL,MONTY

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,TYRON 14:50
SUB IN by MAY,ISAIAH 14:50

14:49 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SHAKEM
STEAL  by DARBY,ANTOINE 14:49
TURNOVER  by BLAIR,MASON 14:44

14:40 38-63 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,DEDRIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUPREE,JALEN

GOOD JUMPER by RAWLINS,CHRIS(in the paint) 14:20 40-63 H 23
14:20 FOUL  by DUPREE,JALEN

GOOD FT by RAWLINS,CHRIS 14:20 41-63 H 22
14:09 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,DEDRIC

REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,KEREION --
MISS JUMPER by DOUGLAS,KEREION 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BOYD,DEDRIC
13:46 MISS 3PTR by BOYD,DEDRIC

-- REBOUND OFF by DUPREE,JALEN
13:40 41-65 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SHAKEM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUPREE,JALEN
13:24 FOUL  by DUPREE,JALEN
13:24 SUB OUT by DUPREE,JALEN
13:24 SUB IN by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL

SUB OUT by RAWLINS,CHRIS 13:24
SUB IN by LUKONGA,KOKO 13:24
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,KEREION(in the paint) 13:07 43-65 H 22
ASSIST  by BLAIR,MASON --

12:49 MISS 3PTR by COOPER,KENNY
REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,KEREION --
MISS JUMPER by MAY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 12:24

12:24 BLOCK  by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,KEREION --
GOOD JUMPER by BLAIR,MASON 12:17 45-65 H 20
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,KEREION --

11:57 MISS JUMPER by BOYD,DEDRIC
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55

11:55 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SHAKEM
11:55 SUB OUT by BOYD,DEDRIC
11:55 SUB OUT by COOPER,KENNY
11:55 SUB IN by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC
11:55 SUB IN by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
11:55 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,KASSIM

SUB OUT by BLAIR,MASON 11:55
SUB IN by LEE,JAHNOI 11:55
TURNOVER  by MAY,ISAIAH 11:41

11:41 STEAL  by NICHOLSON,KASSIM
FOUL  by MAY,ISAIAH 11:41

11:29 TURNOVER  by JOHAL,MONTY
MISS 3PTR by DARBY,ANTOINE 11:20
REBOUND OFF by MAY,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by LEE,JAHNOI 11:05



11:05 BLOCK  by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
REBOUND OFF by LEE,JAHNOI --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:57
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,KEREION 10:44

10:44 45-66 H 21 GOOD FT by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
10:44 45-67 H 22 GOOD FT by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS

SUB OUT by MAY,ISAIAH 10:44
SUB IN by FINDLEY,TRENTON 10:44
GOOD 3PTR by DARBY,ANTOINE 10:31 48-67 H 19
ASSIST  by DOUGLAS,KEREION --
FOUL  by FINDLEY,TRENTON 10:09

10:09 48-68 H 20 GOOD FT by JOHAL,MONTY
10:09 48-69 H 21 GOOD FT by JOHAL,MONTY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:59
SUB OUT by DARBY,ANTOINE 09:59
SUB IN by RICE,JACOB 09:59
TURNOVER  by FINDLEY,TRENTON 09:50

09:50 STEAL  by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
09:42 TURNOVER  by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL

STEAL  by DOUGLAS,KEREION 09:42
MISS 3PTR by RICE,JACOB 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
FOUL  by DOUGLAS,KEREION 09:40

09:40 MISS FT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:35 FOUL  by JOHAL,MONTY
FOUL  by FINDLEY,TRENTON 09:24

09:24 48-70 H 22 GOOD FT by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
09:24 SUB OUT by JOHAL,MONTY
09:24 SUB IN by COOPER,KENNY
09:24 MISS FT by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:15 FOUL  by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL

MISS FT by FINDLEY,TRENTON 09:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:15 SUB OUT by DOWUONA,EMMANUEL
09:15 SUB IN by DUPREE,JALEN

SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,KEREION 09:15
SUB OUT by LUKONGA,KOKO 09:15
SUB IN by DUNCAN,TYRON 09:15
SUB IN by RAWLINS,CHRIS 09:15
MISS FT by FINDLEY,TRENTON 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,JALEN
08:54 MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC

REBOUND DEF by RICE,JACOB --
08:52 FOUL  by NICHOLSON,KASSIM

GOOD FT by RICE,JACOB 08:52 49-70 H 21
MISS FT by RICE,JACOB 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,JALEN
08:36 49-72 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,KASSIM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COOPER,KENNY
MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,TYRON 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KENNY
08:06 MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DUNCAN,TYRON 08:06
REBOUND DEF by RICE,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JAHNOI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:00 51-72 H 21
ASSIST  by RICE,JACOB --

07:28 MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC
FOUL  by RAWLINS,CHRIS 07:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:28
SUB OUT by DUNCAN,TYRON 07:28



SUB IN by MCDANIELS JR.,TERREN 07:28
07:28 MISS FT by DUPREE,JALEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:28 51-73 H 22 GOOD FT by DUPREE,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by DUPREE,JALEN
07:15 FOUL  by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS

GOOD FT by RICE,JACOB 07:15 52-73 H 21
GOOD FT by RICE,JACOB 07:15 53-73 H 20

06:58 53-76 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,KASSIM

GOOD JUMPER by MCDANIELS JR.,TERREN(in the paint) 06:39 55-76 H 21
ASSIST  by RICE,JACOB --

06:39 FOUL  by DUPREE,JALEN
GOOD FT by MCDANIELS JR.,TERREN 06:39 56-76 H 20

06:26 56-79 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
-- ASSIST  by NICHOLSON,KASSIM

MISS JUMPER by FINDLEY,TRENTON 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by DUPREE,JALEN

06:06 MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,KASSIM

05:59 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,KASSIM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,KASSIM

05:57 56-81 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,KASSIM(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCDANIELS JR.,TERREN(in the paint) 05:34

05:34 BLOCK  by DUPREE,JALEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:34 SUB OUT by COOPER,KENNY
05:34 SUB OUT by DUPREE,JALEN
05:34 SUB IN by BARTHOLOMEW,TAJIK
05:34 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SHAKEM

SUB OUT by RAWLINS,CHRIS 05:34
SUB IN by YOUNG,DEMONDRE 05:34
TURNOVER  by RICE,JACOB 05:29

05:29 STEAL  by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS

05:25 56-83 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FINDLEY,TRENTON 05:13
05:13 BLOCK  by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FINDLEY,TRENTON 05:06

05:06 STEAL  by BARTHOLOMEW,TAJIK
04:40 56-85 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLSON,KASSIM(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,JAHNOI(in the paint) 04:21 58-85 H 27
04:11 58-87 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLSON,KASSIM

-- ASSIST  by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,DEMONDRE 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SHAKEM
03:46 58-90 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
03:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:44 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD JR. ,MARC
03:44 SUB OUT by NICHOLSON,KASSIM
03:44 SUB IN by JOHAL,MONTY
03:44 SUB IN by ACOSTA,DAVID

SUB OUT by MCDANIELS JR.,TERREN 03:44
SUB OUT by LEE,JAHNOI 03:44
SUB IN by FRYE,ELIJAH 03:44
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JEREMIAH 03:44
TURNOVER  by FINDLEY,TRENTON 03:24

03:24 STEAL  by JOHNSON,SHAKEM
03:08 58-92 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
02:49 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SHAKEM

GOOD FT by YOUNG,DEMONDRE 02:49 59-92 H 33
SUB OUT by FINDLEY,TRENTON 02:49



SUB IN by MAY,ISAIAH 02:49
GOOD FT by YOUNG,DEMONDRE 02:49 60-92 H 32

02:32 60-95 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by BARTHOLOMEW,TAJIK
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SHAKEM

GOOD JUMPER by RICE,JACOB(in the paint) 02:20 62-95 H 33
02:00 62-98 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by JOHAL,MONTY

-- ASSIST  by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS
TURNOVER  by MAY,ISAIAH 01:45

01:45 STEAL  by JOHAL,MONTY
FOUL  by MAY,ISAIAH 01:33

01:33 62-99 H 37 GOOD FT by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS

01:33
62-
100 H 38 GOOD FT by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,DEMONDRE 01:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BARTHOLOMEW,TAJIK

01:15
62-
103 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BARTHOLOMEW,TAJIK
MISS JUMPER by MAY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 00:57

00:57 BLOCK  by ACOSTA,DAVID
FOUL  by MAY,ISAIAH 00:55

00:55
62-
104 H 42 GOOD FT by JOHAL,MONTY

00:55 MISS FT by JOHAL,MONTY
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHAL,MONTY

REBOUND DEF by MAY,ISAIAH --
00:54 FOUL  by ACOSTA,DAVID

GOOD FT by MAY,ISAIAH 00:54
63-
104 H 41

GOOD FT by MAY,ISAIAH 00:54
64-
104 H 40

FOUL  by MAY,ISAIAH 00:39

00:39
64-
105 H 41 GOOD FT by ACOSTA,DAVID

00:39 MISS FT by ACOSTA,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,JEREMIAH --
TURNOVER  by RICE,JACOB 00:30

00:11
64-
108 H 44 GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL, JR.,CARLOS

-- ASSIST  by JOHAL,MONTY

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 00:01
66-
108 H 42

ASSIST  by FRYE,ELIJAH --


